2025

NFL WEEK 2 SCHEDULE

DATE
Thu, Sep 11
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Sun, Sep 14
Mon, Sep 15

Mon, Sep 15

GAME

Commanders @ Packers

Jaguars @ Bengals
Giants @ Cowboys
Bears @ Lions
Rams @ Titans
Patriots @ Dolphins
49ers @ Saints
Bills @ Jets
Seahawks @ Steelers
Browns @ Ravens
Broncos @ Colts
Panthers @ Cardinals
Eagles @ Chiefs
Falcons @ Vikings
Buccaneers @ Texans

Chargers @ Raiders

TIME (PT)

5:15 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

1:05 PM

1:05 PM

1:25 PM

5:20 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

TV CHANNEL

Prime Video / NFL+

CBS

FOX

FOX

CBS

CBS

FOX

CBS

FOX

CBS

CBS

CBS

FOX

NBC / Peacock / NFL+

ESPN / ABC / NFL+

ESPN / NFL+

Note: Schedule may change due to flex scheduling or broadcast adjustments.

RESULTS

Key Note: NFL Week 2 delivers 16 matchups with no byes. Highlights include division rivalries,
Eagles at Chiefs on FOX in the late window, Falcons at Vikings on Sunday Night Football and a
Monday Night Football doubleheader on ABC and ESPN.
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